

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 2879/2025

Rattan Lal Sharma & Ors.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Pankaj Katal, Advocate vice
Mr. Ankur Sharma, Advocate

vs

UT of J&K & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Nazia Fazal, Assisting Counsel vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER
(03.02.2026)

Respondents have not filed objections and the learned counsel for the petitioners submits that the interim relief has been deferred, awaiting filing of objections of the other side.

The matter is adjourned to be taken up for consideration on **06.02.2026**.

Meanwhile, response, if any, be filed.

(M A CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE

Jammu
03.02.2026
Shammi