

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 2879/2025

Rattan Lal Sharma and others

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Ankur Sharma, Advocate

V/s

UT of J&K and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Advocate vice  
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG  
Ms. Monika Thakur, Advocate vice  
Mr. Raman Sharma, AAG

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**06.02.2026**

1. Response till date has not been filed nor the order of consideration has been placed on record in conformity with order passed by this Court dated 15.10.2025.
2. Mr. Ankur Sharma, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners submits that he has already filed a detailed representation in compliance with order passed by this Court mentioned supra, however, till date, the respondents have not accorded due consideration to the same and have not placed on record the consideration order as on date.
3. However, learned counsel for the respondents seek one week's further time to come up with the compliance of the order passed by this Court dated 15.10.2025, and also seek one week's further time to file response in the instant petition.

4. In the interest of justice, time is extended by one week for filing response and also for placing on record the consideration order in conformity with order passed by this Court dated 15.10.2025.
5. List on 18.02.2026.

**(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)**  
**JUDGE**

**Jammu**  
06.02.2026  
Vishal Khajuria

